



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4U16
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42925035201 (*)
Contract Desc: PALM BEACH COUNTY - SIGNING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Factor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AKCA, LLC	1.095	Responsive	Winning bid	\$595,537.67	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 11/19/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 11/22/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$ 600,000.00 and not the contractors bid total over the two (2) year term of the contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4U16
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42925035201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY - SIGNING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but not limited to, Roadway Signing and Pavement Markings through a Task Work Order/Work Document driven, Push-Button contract at various locations in Palm Beach County Florida.

WORK DRIVEN CONTRACT: The award amount shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$600,000.00 and not the contractors bid total over the two (2) year term of the contract.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: This project will be procured using a Bid Factor method. The Department provides quantities and predetermined Base Unit Prices for pay items which are included in the Contract Plans and Advertisement. The Bidder shall propose a single Bid Factor expressed as a number carried out to 3 decimal places. The proposed Bid Factor will be applied to all predetermined pay item Base Unit Prices included in the advertisement. The Bid Factor of 1.000 shall be 100% of the Base Unit Price, any number above 1.000 will increase the Base Unit Price, and any number below 1.000 will decrease the Base Unit Price. The lowest Bidder will be determined by the lowest Bid Factor submitted in response to the advertisement. Award of the contract is based upon the bidder who submits a responsive and responsible bid with the lowest Bid Factor.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	65.70000	2,628.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Signing										
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,400.000 ED	1.09500	1,533.00						
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,000.000 ED	0.43800	1,314.00						
0020 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		400.000 LF	10.95000	4,380.00						
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		600.000 ED	15.33000	9,198.00						
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		240.000 ED	32.85000	7,884.00						
0035 0523 1 3 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE		240.000 SY	158.77500	38,106.00						
0040 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		140.000 SF	52.56000	7,358.40						
0045 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		100.000 AS	602.25000	60,225.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Signing										
0050 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		15.000 AS	1,642.50000	24,637.50						
0055 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		20.000 AS	2,080.50000	41,610.00						
0060 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		15.000 AS	2,628.00000	39,420.00						
0065 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	1,642.50000	9,855.00						
0070 0700 1 31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	1,971.00000	7,884.00						
0075 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		30.000 AS	383.25000	11,497.50						
0080 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		50.000 AS	71.17500	3,558.75						
0085 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 AS	3,285.00000	32,850.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0090 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 AS	5,256.00000	26,280.00				
0095 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		5.000 AS	7,336.50000	36,682.50				
0100 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		5.000 AS	12,045.00000	60,225.00				
0105 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		20.000 AS	985.50000	19,710.00				
0110 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 EA	328.50000	4,927.50				
0115 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	766.50000	7,665.00				
0120 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 EA	219.00000	3,285.00				
0125 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	383.25000	3,832.50				
0130 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 EA	65.70000	985.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0135 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	109.50000	1,095.00				
0140 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		5.000 EA	547.50000	2,737.50				
0145 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		15.000 EA	219.00000	3,285.00				
0150 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		75.000 EA	109.50000	8,212.50				
0155 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN		35.000 EA	219.00000	7,665.00				
0160 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		75.000 EA	13.14000	985.50				
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		250.000 LF	3.28500	821.25				
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		300.000 LF	5.47500	1,642.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0175 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.250 GM	4,380.00000	1,095.00				
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		15.000 EA	219.00000	3,285.00				
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		25.000 EA	131.40000	3,285.00				
0190 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		100.000 LF	4.38000	438.00				
0195 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.250 GM	4,380.00000	1,095.00				
0200 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		700.000 LF	17.52000	12,264.00				
0205 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	24.09000	12,045.00				
0210 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		50.000 EA	328.50000	16,425.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0215 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		50.000 EA	197.10000	9,855.00				
0220 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		10.000 EA	3,285.00000	32,850.00				
0225 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.250 GM	8,869.50000	2,217.38				
0230 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.250 GM	2,190.00000	547.50				
0235 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.250 GM	6,570.00000	1,642.50				
0240 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.250 GM	7,117.50000	1,779.38				
0245 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.250 GM	3,832.50000	958.13				
0250 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.250 GM	7,117.50000	1,779.38				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4U16

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Signing

0001 Signing Section Totals: \$595,537.67

Contract Grand Totals:	\$595,537.67
------------------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04191101 November 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4U16

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.